

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 372 of 2026

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/4534/2026

=====

JOSHI UMANG VIJAYKUMAR

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 15/07/2026

ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned counsel Mr. Ankit Shah appearing for the Respondents prays for, and is granted, three weeks' time to file a reply.

Re-list on 05.08.2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

RIYA